FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-30-1999



__101105333

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerc	e	
TRADEMARK		

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Morger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger 07 16 99
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name FOTOMAT CORPORATION	Month Day Year 07 16 99
TOTOTAL CONTONATION	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name KONICA PHOTO IMAGING, INC.	
AVAILOR THOTO THEOTHER, THO	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 440 Sylvan Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Englewood Cliffs	NJ 07632
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ltion Pennsylvania
FOR 19/1999 NTHAI1 00000133 1610152	R OFFICE USE ONLY
12 AS #8	
C:481 40.00 UP C:482 200.00 UP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

ADDRESS

**ADDR

	阿雷奈河(V雷 阿				
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 Page 2	2 U.\$ Department of Control of the Peters and Trademan	k Office			
Demostic Depresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Tele	elephone Number (215) 299-2016				
Name Tristram R. Fall, III, Esquire					
Address (line 1) Fox, Rothschild, O'Brien & Frankel,	, LLP				
Address (line 2) 2000 Market Street					
Address (line 3) Tenth Floor					
Address (line 4) [Philadelphia, PA 19103-3291					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attach including any attachments.	ched conveyance document # 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	· · · <u></u>				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	<i>пу).</i>			
	1,610,152 1,187,151 928,27	8			
	1,477,121 [1,164,111 [911,38	38			
	1,362,512 942,454 868,27	5			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties	operties involved. # 9				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Liste	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00				
	eposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Tristram R. Fall, III	M 9 7/26/99				
	1100111				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **FOTOMAT CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation having an address of 201 Prestige Park Road, East Hartford, Connecticut 06108 ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to **KONICA PHOTO IMAGING**, **INC.**, a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 440 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

This Assignment of Trademarks, Service Marks and Trade Names includes the right to apply for registration of any and all of such trademarks, service marks and trade names in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of any of such trademarks, service marks or trade names, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF,	Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks,
Service Marks and	Trade Names to b	be executed by its duly authorized officers as of this 16th
day ofJuly_	, 199 _9	

ATTEST:

FOTOMAT CORPORATION

By: Yampa O. Bezze

Name: Tanya E. Rizzi

Title Admin. Assistant

TRADEMARK REEL: 001936 FRAME: 0917

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

Registered U.S. Trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Issue <u>Date</u>	Int'l <u>Class</u>
"FOTOMAT" [and Roof Design]	1,610,152	08/14/90	40
"1-HR" [and Roof Design]	1,477,121	02/16/88	40
[Roof Design]	1,362,512	09/24/85	40
[Stylized Building Design]	1,187,151	01/19/82	41
"FOTOMAT DRIVE-THRU MOVIES"	1,164,111	08/04/81	41
"FOTOMAT" [and Building Design]	942,454	09/05/72	35
"FOTOMAT"	928,278	02/01/72	1
[Building Design]	911,388	04/13/71	35
"ГОТОМАТ"	868,275	04/15/69	35

Unregistered Marks:

- Variations of any of the registered or unregistered trademarks, service marks and trade names listed on this Schedule A.
- All other registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks and trade names used and owned by Assignor, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001936 FRAME: 0918

FOX • ROTHSCHILD O'BRIEN & FRANKELILP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2000 Market Street • Philadelphia, PA 19103-3291 215-299-2000 • Fax 215-299-2150 • www.frof.com

Joseph F. Falcone, III Direct Díal (215) 299-2740 Internet Address: jfalcone@frof.com

July 26, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Re: Assignment of Fotomat Trademarks

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing is an Assignment of Trademarks, Service Marks and Trade Names evidencing the assignment of nine marks from Fotomat Corporation to Konica Photo Imaging, Inc., effective as of July 16, 1999.

Also enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Trademarks Only), and my law firm check in the amount of \$240.00, in payment of the required filing fee.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by marking and returning the enclosed post card.

If there are any difficulties with this filing, please contact the undersigned immediately. Thank you for your time and cooperation.

Sincerely,

IOSEPH F. FALCONE, II

Summer Associate

Enclosures

cc: Tristram R. Fall, III, Esquire

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Date of Deposit: July 26, 1999

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, on the date indicated above, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231.

seph F. Falcone, III Dated: 7/26/99